## Gladstone Park

- HOTEL | BARS | DINING -

footy tipping

196 Mickleham Rd Gladstone Park Vic 3043 P I 03 9338 3533 E I gladstonepark@southfork.com.au W I www.gladstoneparkhotel.com.au

TERMS & CONDITIONS 2025

- 1. The promoter is GPO Nominees Pty Ltd trading as the Gladstone Park Hotel, 196 Mickleham Rd Gladstone Park Vic 3043.
- 2. Employees of the Gladstone Park Hotel and their family members, or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping set up the competition are permitted to enter the competition.
- 3. Cost of entry into the footy tipping is \$25. The entry fee is non-refundable, for any reason. Entry is free to Gold and Platinum members of the Gladstone Park Hotel Loyalty Program. People who sign up before Friday 28th February will be only pay \$20 to enter.
- 4. All tipsters will be required to place their tips in venue prior to the start of each round.
- 5. Weekly prizes / awards will be awarded to tipsters in venue.
- 6. Closing date for entry will be at the first bounce of first round on 6th March 2025.
- 7. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 8. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, pandemic, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 9. The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 10. No alternative to the prizes will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 11. The winner of the Gladstone Park Hotel tipping competition will be determined by the person with the most winners at the end of the 2025 season.
- 12. If there is a draw, a count-back will take place: the most 9's, 8's etc until a winner is determined.
- 13. The prize pool will be split: 1st 60%, 2nd 25%, 3rd 15%.
- 14. The winners do not have to be present to collect their prize. They will be notified and must come in to collect their prize. A signature of receipt of prize will be required by the person collecting the prize.
- 15. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 16. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 17. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by Australian law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.
- 18. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 19. Playing a gaming machine or participating in a loyalty scheme that required either expenditure on gaming machines, or agreement to receive gaming machine advertising, does not entitle you to enter or participate in this promotion.
- 20. Persons who are self-excluded from the Gladstone Park Hotel are not permitted to enter.
- 21. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter, Instagram or any other social network. You are providing your information to the Gladstone Park Hotel and not to any other party.